
翡翠⾖苗凉拌鸭丝
Shredded duck with baby pea shoot salad

熏酱蹄花
Soyed pork knuckle (sliced, boneless)

五⾹酱⽜⾁
Five spiced soyed beef (sliced)

拍⻩⽠（素）
Pickled cucumbers (vegan)

素鸭（素）
Vegetarian duck (vegan)

HOMEMADE DIM SIM
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海鲜点⼼四宝
Assorted seafood dumplings basket (4)

鲜虾饺 (3)
Prawn & bamboo shoot dumplings  (3)

带⼦饺
Scallop seafood dumplings (3）

烧卖 (3)
Pork & prawn Siu Mai (3)

红油云吞4)
Chilli wonton(4) (Spicy with pork & prawn)

红油⻥⽪饺 (4)
Chilli Fish dumplings (4) (Spicy)

⼩笼包 (4)
Shanghai juicy pork dumplings (4) 

猪⾁锅贴 (4)
Pan-fried pork dumplings (4)

叉烧包 (2)
BBQ pork buns (2)

素锅贴 (4)
Pan-fried vegetarian dumplings (4) (vegan）
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粟⽶鸡粒汤
Chicken & sweet corn soup

鸭丝羹
Shredded duck soup

酸辣汤
Hot & sour soup (Spicy)

云吞汤
Wonton Soup (pork & prawn)

素菜⾖腐汤
Vegetarian & tofu soup (Vegan)

SOUP & APPETIZER 

春卷 (2)
Crispy spring rolls (2)

虾春卷 (2)
Prawn spring rolls (2)

芝⿇虾 (4)
Sesame prawn toasts (4)

炸云吞 (4)
Crispy fried wonton (4) - with pork & prawns

椒盐鹌鹑
Quail with spicy salt 

⻩⾦软壳蟹
Crispy soft shell crab in golden egg yolk

芥末虾球 (4)
Wasabi king prawns (4)

⾃助北京⽚⽪鸭 
D.I.Y. Peking duck pancake

⽣菜包
San Choy Bao 

海鲜⽣菜包
Seafood San Choy Bao

葱油饼
Spring Onion Pancake (Veg)

椒盐⽟⼦⾖腐
Salt & pepper egg tofu (Veg)

鸭 Duck
素 Vegetarian 

鸡 Chicken
素 Vegetarian 

 6 ⽚ / 6 pieces
12⽚ / 12 pieces

喜相逢
E A S T  I M P E R I A L

C H I N E S E  C U I S I N E

              (03) 9347 3322
323 Rathdowne Street, Carlton
                   VIC 3052
  www.eastimperial.com.au
               Open 7 days

COLD PLATES
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海鲜 Seafood 
素 Vegetarian 

7
7



VEGETABLE & TOFU
⿇婆⾖腐
Ma Po tofu

煎酿⾖腐(6)
Stuffed tofu with minced prawn (6)

煎酿茄⼦(6)
Stuffed eggplant with minced prawn (6)

咸⻥鸡粒⾖腐煲
Salted fish & chicken with tofu

⼲扁四季⾖
String beans stir-fried

⽟⼦⾖腐扒翡翠⾖苗
Egg tofu with baby pea sprout

地三鲜
Potatoes, eggplants & capsicum stir-fried
with light soy (Vegan)

⿂⾹脆茄⼦
Sichuan crispy eggplant chips (Vegan)

芥兰 - 蒜蓉 / 姜汁绍酒
Chinese Broccoli in garlic sauce OR ginger
wine sauce (Vegan)

清炒时菜 
Mixed seasonal veggie (Vegan)

RICE & NOODLE

喜相逢炒饭
Auntie's special fried rice - with pork,
shrimps, scallop, egg, peas, carrot

姜蓉鸭丝炒饭
Ginger duck fried rice - with lettuce & egg

⿊松露海鲜炒饭
Seafood fried rice with black truffle

素炒饭
Vegetarian fried rice  

星洲炒⽶
Singapore fried noodle - with pork & prawns
(vegetarian available)

海鲜煎⾯
Seafood crispy noodle

豉椒⽜⾁煎⾯
Black bean chilli beef crispy noodle

⿊椒鸡球炒⾯
Black pepper chicken fried noodle (chow
mien)

素菜炒⾯
Vegetarian fried noodle (chow mien)

蒜辣⼩炒⾁
Sliced pork stir- fried with garlic & chilli

⿊椒⽜柳
Beef fillet in black pepper

芥末⽜柳
Beef fillet in mustard mayo 

蒙古⽜⾁
Mongolian beef

豉椒⽜⾁
Beef with black bean, chilli & garlic stir-fried

芥兰⽜⾁
Beef with Chinese broccali

板栗红烧⾁
Shanghai sticky pork belly with chestnuts

梅菜扣⾁
Braised pork belly with preserved vegetable

酸甜排⻣
Sweet & sour pork ribs

蒜⾹⻣
Crispy garlic pork ribs

POULTRY

脆⽪烧鸭（半只）
Crispy roasted duck (half duck with bone)

辣⼦鸡
Sichuan crispy chilli chicken

宫保鸡丁
Gong-Po chilli chicken stir-fry with peanuts

椒盐 或 ⻩⾦鸡扒  
Crispy chicken ribs 

柠檬鸡 
Lemon chicken 

蜜椒鸡球
Honey pepper chicken

 - in Salt & pepper
 - in Golden egg yolk

33

29

25

25

38

36

33

33

33

33

28

28

35

28

25
24

29

29

25

25
24

25

24

24

26

24

25

25

避⻛塘海鲜拼
Typhoon shelter seafood combination  
 -wok-fried with garlic, black bean, shallot &
chilli in battered

⻩⾦虾球
Golden king prawns - wok-fry with golden
eggyolk

蜜糖虾球
Honey king prawns

蒜⼦⽜油虾球
King prawns in garlic butter

XO炒带⼦
XO chilli scallops

姜葱腰果炒带⼦
Ginger scallops & cashewnuts 

松⿏⻥柳
Shanghai sweet & sour fish fillet in battered
with pinenuts

椒盐⻥⽚
Salt & pepper fish fillet 

XO 炒蚬（配油条）
Pipis stir-fried in XO chilli sauce with
Chinese donuts

椒盐鱿⻥ 
Salt & pepper calamari

SEAFOOD
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RED MEAT

猪 Pork
素 Vegetarian 

猪 Pork
素 Vegetarian 
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